INSTRUCTION SHEET - 3 (UG)

DETAILS OF INSTITUTE FEE TO BE PAID DURING THE PERIOD_NOVEMBER 12-30, 2021

The Institute Fee Structure for the 2021 JEE Entrants is as follows:

A. For INDIAN NATIONALS INCLUDING PIO (Persons of Indian Origin) AND OCI (Overseas Citizenship of India) CARD HOLDERS :

Category Tuition Fee One Time* | Other * Refundable Medical Hostel Seat Total Institute Fees Balance amount payable
(Rs.) Payment | charges Caution Insurance rent + Amenity (a) (a)-(b)
(Rs.) Deposit (Rs.)| Premium Per | Charges**
Payable Each Annum + (Rs.) (see table below)
Semester (Inst. +Lib. Student
(Rs.) Security) Distress Fund If hostel without If hostel allotted without hostel
(Rs.) (Rs.) allotted hostel (Rs.) (Rs.)
(Rs.) (Rs.)

General /OBC 1,00,000 5,800 3,850 3,000 500 7,500 1,24,450 1,16,450 91,450 83,450
(Annual Family + 3,000 +300 + 500
Income > Rs. 5 lakh) = 6,000 =800 = 8,000
General /OBC 33,333 5,800 3,850 3,000 500 7,500 57,783 49,783 24,783 16,783
(Annual Family + 3,000 +300 + 500
Income Rs. 1.00 =6,000 =800 =8,000
lakh upto 5.00 lakh)
General /OBC# Nil 5,800 3,850 3,000 500 7,500 24,450 16,450 -8,550*** -16,550***
(Annual Family + 3,000 + 300 + 500
Income < Rs. 1 lakh = 6,000 =800 = 8,000
)
SC/ST /PD Nil 5,800 3,850 3,000 500 7,500 24,450 16,450 11,450 3,450

+ 3,000 +300 + 500

= 6,000 =800 = 8,000

Details of payment to JOSAA:-

Sr.No. Category Already paid to JOSAA JOSAA REPORTING CENTER CHARGES Payment through JOSAA Towards Institute FEE (b)
1. Gen/OBC/EWS Rs. 35000/- Rs. 2000 Rs 33000
2. SC/ST/PwD Rs. 15000/- Rs. 2000 Rs 13000

*Details of breakup of other charges is given in Prospectus of 2021 - page no. (21-22)
**Mess fee, hostel admission fee & hostel security deposit charges will be paid through a separate link which will be provided around the time when students can come to

the campus

***Extra payment of Rs. 8,550 (with Hostel) and Rs. 16,550 (without Hostel) will be adjusted in next semester fee.

B. For Foreign Students:

Tuition Fees (UG Dollars)

Other Charges (Indian Rs.)

Total Charges

SAARC Countries

$ 1000

Rs. 24,450

USD 1000 + Rs. 24,450

NON-SAARC Countries

$ 2000

Rs. 24,450

USD 2000 + Rs. 24,450



https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Persons_of_Indian_Origin_Card
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Overseas_Citizenship_of_India

ANNEXURE B

PAYMENT DUE DATE & LATE FEE

1. From November 12" to 17" November 2021: Use the below link for payment of dues using SBI internet banking (without late fee) during this period

2. If the student does not pay his/her dues by 17" November,2021, then (a) Registration will be terminated, (b) Name will be struck off the rolls, (c) Hostel will have
to be vacated and (d) All facilities will be withdrawn. To renew Registration, an additional charge of Rs.1750/-will have to be paid.

3. If any stage, internet-based payment process gets interrupted and the student does not get confirmation of payment on the web, he/she should get his passbook
updated after 24 hours to check the status of the payment. If the payment has not been made, he/she has to repeat the payment process.

Procedure for Payment of Fees using State Bank Collect

Step-1:
URL:https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm

Step-2:
State of Corporate/Institution:” National Capital Territory of Delhi”
Corporate/Institution: “Educational Institutions”

Choose above option and click <Go> button

Step-3:
Educational Institute Name: “IlITD REVENUE ACCOUNT (FEE COLLECTION)”

Click <submit>

Step-4:
Payment Category: IIT DELHI STUDENTS FEES (Ist Semester 2021-2022)
(Payment form will appear on the screen, please fill all the fields correctly)

Step: 5:
(Only for those who have taken loan from the banks or are holder of some scholarship from outside agencies and Paying through DD

Generate Challan from online and then prepare DD for the total amount of Challan (fee + other charges in challan) in the name of Registrar, lIT Delhi and submit to
SBI Branch.


https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm

